## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2654735

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
MATTHEW W. DAMES 11/27/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY			
Street Address:	721 CENTRAL AVENUE WEST			
City:	CLARION			
State/Country:	IOWA			
Postal Code:	50525			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 14133		141338	856	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Email: trout@bretttrout.com Correspondence will be cent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful				
Email:       trout@bretttrout.com       Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.       Correspondent Name:       BRETT J. TROUT, PC				
Address Line 1: 516 WALNUT				
Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2188	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRETT J. TROUT	
Signature:			/Brett J. Trout/	
Date:			12/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2188_Final_Assignment#page1.tif source=2188_Final_Assignment#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthew W. Dames, a citizen of the United States, residing at 721 Maple Lane, Clarion, Iowa 50525, have made an invention entitled LOW PIVOTING BOOM ASSEMBLY and have today executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Hagie Manufacturing Company, a corporation of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 721 Central Avenue West, Clarion Iowa 50525, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in or to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during my employment by said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under internal conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Hagie Manufacturing Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And, I do hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Hagie Manufacturing Company, as the assignee of the entire interest therein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Mat w. Dames

STATE OF IOWA ) ss: COUNTY OF <u>این ولید</u>

On this  $\underline{21^{5}}$  day of  $\underline{10000000}$ , 2013, before me personally appeared Matthew w. Dames, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.



 $\mathbf{O}$ Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa